502622373 01/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2668982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
PAUL W. SYLVESTER	10/25/2012		
SAMI M. NAZZAL	10/25/2012		
ALAADIN Y. ALAYOUBI	10/25/2012		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRST TECH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	BEIJING EUROVILLAGE 8 YU YANG LU
Internal Address:	VILLA 151
City:	TIANZHU TOWN, BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	101300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	13656573				
PCT Number:	US1261198				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 225-302-8559

Email: john@edelpatents.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: EDEL PATENTS LLC Address Line 1: 950 CAMELIA AVE.

Address Line 4: BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011.08
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN B. EDEL

PATENT 502622373 REEL: 031899 FRAME: 0887

Signature:	/JohnBEdel/
Date:	01/06/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=2012-10-00_Assignments- signed#page1.tif source=2012-10-00_Assignments- signed#page2.tif source=2012-10-00_Assignments- signed#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031899 FRAME: 0888

ASSIGNMENT

whereas,, a resident of and domictled in the state of
Louisiana whose address is 205 ANDRE DR, WEST MONROE, LA 7/29/
(hereinafter "Applicant"), has invented a new and useful process, machine, manufacture, and/or
composition of matter described in the patent applications entitled TOCOTRIENOL COMPOSITIONS,
bearing attorney file number 011.08, and identified as United States Patent Application No. 13/656,573
and PCT application number PCT/US12/61198 both filed on October 19, 2012 (hereinafter the
"Invention"). Whereas, First Tech International Limited, a Hong Kong corporation located at Villa 151,
Beijing Eurovillage 8 Yu Yang Lu, Tianzhu Town, Beijing, People's Republic of China 101300
(hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Invention; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, Applicant's relationship with Assignee through the University of Louisiana at Monroe, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full right to the Invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications, including the rights in any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application, which may be filed and patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any foreign countries, including the right to claim priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any reissue or reexamination patents issued thereon. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, for Assignee's sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this 25 day of October, 2012, in Monnoe, Louisiana

PAUL W. SYLVESTER

Print Name

PATENT REEL: 031899 FRAME: 0889

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,	Sami	M.	Narral	• .	, a resident	of and	domicileo	l in the	state	of
The second secon										

Louisiana whose address is 224 Finks Hideaway Rd, # 26, Monroe, LA 7/203 (hereinafter "Applicant"), has invented a new and useful process, machine, manufacture, and/or composition of matter described in the patent applications entitled TOCOTRIENOL COMPOSITIONS, bearing attorney file number 011.08, and identified as United States Patent Application No. 13/656,573 and PCT application number PCT/US12/61198 both filed on October 19, 2012 (hereinafter the "Invention"). Whereas, First Tech International Limited, a Hong Kong corporation located at Villa 151, Beijing Eurovillage 8 Yu Yang Lu, Tianzhu Town, Beijing, People's Republic of China 101300 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Invention; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, Applicant's relationship with Assignee through the University of Louisiana at Monroe, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full right to the Invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications, including the rights in any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application, which may be filed and patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any foreign countries, including the right to claim priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any reissue or reexamination patents issued thereon. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, for Assignee's sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this <u>25</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2012, in <u>Monroe</u>, Louisiana.

SAMI M. NAZZAL

Print Name

PATENT REEL: 031899 FRAME: 0890

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Aladin Y. ALAYOUBI, a resident of and domiciled in the state of

Louisiana whose address is 510 Warhawk way Apt #45, Monroe, LA 71203 (hereinafter "Applicant"), has invented a new and useful process, machine, manufacture, and/or composition of matter described in the patent applications entitled TOCOTRIENOL COMPOSITIONS, bearing attorney file number 011.08, and identified as United States Patent Application No. 13/656,573 and PCT application number PCT/US12/61198 both filed on October 19, 2012 (hereinafter the "Invention"). Whereas, First Tech International Limited, a Hong Kong corporation located at Villa 151, Beijing Eurovillage 8 Yu Yang Lu, Tianzhu Town, Beijing, People's Republic of China 101300 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Invention; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, Applicant's relationship with Assignee through the University of Louisiana at Monroe, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full right to the Invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications, including the rights in any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application, which may be filed and patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any foreign countries, including the right to claim priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any reissue or reexamination patents issued thereon. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, for Assignee's sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this <u>25</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2012, in <u>Monroe</u>, Louisiana.

ALAADIN Y ALAYOUBI

Print Name

PATENT REEL: 031899 FRAME: 0891

RECORDED: 01/06/2014